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INS-TECH ENGINEERS
2/63, Lalita Park, Laxmi Nagar, whi-moez e
Ph: 011 22048430, Mail: satis .

TIN: “07220277083

TAX INVOICE
G17-18/001

"DATE

V]
0507.2017

Range/ Size | Kem Code | Rate | SGST CGST IGST AMOUNT
1 | 82041120 Digital Torque Wrench 10-50Nm Mitutoyo 0 0] 18] 14130 T 7§,500.00
|
]
[
SUB TOTAL: 1 0 1) 14130 ¥ 78,500.00
Rs. Ninety Two Thousands Six Hundred Thirty Oniy. SGST 2Q0.00
CGST 20.00
IGST ¥ 14,130.00
BANK DETAIL: P&F 20.00
Karnataka Bank Ltd, Branch: Laxmi Nagar, Delni- 110002 INSURANCE T0.00
Account No: 1942000100073801 FREIGHT 20.00
IFSC: KARBO00D0194 G: TOTAL ¥ 92,630.00
Reverse Charges {Y/N}) I -
THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS! L ENGINEER $
Terms & Condition: IMQ IIS'I‘C ch Engin
1. Faymeni by payee's a/'r cheques 1 requested. TN O/",“’?O"}?;{“ N/
2. Delivery under this Ivoice can not be enforced. e E "“"‘H EnO Bre prlu o
3 Our responsibiiy caases no sooner the qoods leave our premises. ) L“I .
4. Subjeet 1o Osihi Jurisdiction only. R f\iaf’ I Sign
VL







MO0V
Department of Commerciat Taxes, Government of Uttar Pradesh
- Rile-54 of the UPVAT Rujes
Form of on for import
Original Copy
Form 35 Seria) No 1707530994580001053? This e-Sancharan Number ig valig Upto 060712017
Date of issye 05072017
Assessment Office Corporate Circle, Greatar Noida -2
TIN 099661 00409 Datey w.e.f) 14/04/1097
Name of Dealer LG ELECTRONICS INDiA PRIVATE LIMITED
Address of Deaigr PLOT NO.-51 KASNA RQAD.SURAJPUR
1. Description of Goods Machinary ang Machinary Parts
2. Waight / Measyre 1.00-Kilograms
3. Quantity 1-Piece
4. Value in Figure 92630.00
5. Vialue in Words " . Rupees Ninety Twg Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Only
6. Biil cash memey challan/ tax invoice number & dale . O17-18a01 05107/2017)
7- Goods Destination Place  Graster Noida
8. Name and Address of seller / consignop NS TECH ENGINEERS 2 53 LALITA PARK, Laso NAGAR, DELH

"

i \ the authertieg &gf;a;my of the' named deaier:dq hereby
declare that the googs noted above ary behg_imﬂﬂfmvggmght by the aforesald deaier

This Vishishte Sancharan aa,

- Signature of authorized signatory
1. Neme & address of the Transi

2. Service Provider no. of fhe cairiey,
3. Camier/ Yruck n, '
4. Name & address of Driver
5. Driving Licengg No.

6. Signature of the vehicia driver,

Stngte ( Driginay ) Printad On 05/07i2017 13:54:56

7/5/17, 1:58 PM
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. Form of Deciaration for import

Form 38 Serial No

Second Copy

1707ES08945600010532 This e-Sancharan Number Is valld upto 0672017
Dale of jssue 0510772017
Assessment Office Comporate Circle, Greater Noidg -2
TIN 0996610040g Date(w.e.f) 14/04/1997
Name of Dealer LG ELECTRONICS inDIA PRIVATE LiIMITED
Address of Dealer PLOT NO.-51 KASNA ROAD.SURA PR
1. Description of Goods Machinary ang Machinary parts
2. Weight / Maasure 1.00-Kilograms
3. Quantity T-Piece
4. Value in Figurg B2630.00
5. Value in Words N " Rupess Ninety Tuwo Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Only
8. Gill' cash mema/ challany ax invoice number & dete:. - o «’;ﬁiitém.oamwzmn

7. Goods Destination Place
8. Name and Address ol’seller.-‘oorm
9. TINDISBIan‘OOnsignor '

3. Carrier! Truck no,
4. Neme & address of Driver
5. Driving Licensa No,

8. Signature of the vehicle driver,

B R e
_' [ DI

Demand Ne - 01707200007659 (1 ?0700013245)

Sinde(Seoond)

Ve named dealer-do hereby
ssald doaler.

not require any signature of importer/seligr

Signature of authorized signatory

Printed On - 05072017 13:54.56

7/5/17, 1:58 pM
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INDERJIT SINGH/LGEIL REF - Quality Management(inderjit.singﬂge.com)

From: ANIL KUMAR {anil1. kumar@Ige.com} T

Sent; Saturday, June 24, 2017 7.50 PM

To: INDERJIT SINGH/LGEIL REF - Quality Management(inderiit.singh@!ge.com); MADHWA
NAND/LGEIL WMC - SVC(madhwa.nand @lge.com)

Subject: {Approved] Investment - Part Reliability Lab - Purchase of digital torque wrench

Attachments: Re Digital torque wrench.msg

Cbe dasiiireaie Dale Apsroves Sate Check e s sasea o0 Kor2ar standardg t nesGagT e

Subject investment - Part Reliability Lab - Purchase of digital torque wrench

Created Date 23 Jun, 2017 12:17 {(Korea Tim#) Requested by INDERJIT SINGH(LGEIL REF - Quality Managementfas

Investment

bear Sir,

Please approve purchase request of digital torque wrench. Details are as mentioned below:

Purpose:
Digital torque wrench is required for supporter hinge testing used in washing machine.
Similar type digital torque wrench is used in LGETH.

Presently we are using the analog torque wrench but due to the nature of the part there is possibility of sudden jerk in te
give more accurate results helping QA and R&D in more accurate results based Quality improvement .

Make : Tohnichi /

Range : 100~500Kgfcm e

Least count : 0.5Kgfcm

Price : Rs. 78500/~ +Taxes and freight as per actual

Supplier : Ins-Tech Engineers / e

Encl:
Supplier Quotation/ mail confirmation






Investment Approval

' DiviDeptt - Activity

Digital Torque Wrench

Category

Amt

""" Test Instrument  INR 78500 + Taxes

e -~

Purpose/ Detail

I ;

Digitai torque wrench is required to perform torque test of hinge
supporter used in WM Top loading machine

Instrument range : 100~500Kgf-cm, L.C : 0.5Kgf-cm

Make : Tohnichi

Mode! : CEMSON3

Budget Status

¢ Test accuracy improvement as r
sudden jerk of sampie breakage i
*More precise torque test result

least count is 0.5Kgf-cm.

Time Schedule

Approval  POissue
21.97 paia
_____ nce
{"o.t;smmm . R
m (2306 b 24,06
22.8 0 o e
TTL Budget YTD-Utilization
Activity Code AAZ17MEDD0014
Expense associated Installation Location
No expense associated R building ground flcor
Gld Asset Detail o
N/A 7Y = ! ,
obh—
Ne Approval Type Status Approved Date Approved
MADHWA NAND{LGEIL WMC - SVCfa.g.m.)
oy
Agree —
Request for special case appreval with
1 =Rt ST 23 Jun, 2017 12;50 one supgiier quote only because WM
R&D and QA ask for urgent purchase of
Approval Line equipment for quality improvement.
{Other supgiier has no quote due to slow
communication with their source)
ROHIT SOOD(LGEIL WMC - QAla.g.m) —
2 Pt SPag 23 Jun, 2017 1257 e

Required for Precise Testing of Hinge Supponier.
Can be applied in other Part testing as well.



CHANDRA KANDI{LGEIL QAVg.m.) /

3 o SNRE 24 Jun, 2017 08:20 Commen :
ok, as per the requirement, presantly not available

# 2 R(LGEIL FSE QAN E)
4 =T spEa 24 Jun, 2017 08:32 Commert -
: ok
_ 'SHIVENDRA SINGH{LGEIL Planning & Strategy/.g
5 AN BB : 24 Jun, 2017 03:15 -Comment :
' oK
_ ANIL KUMAR(LGEIL Factory Head - Noldan.p.)
& an gose 24 Jun, 2017 17:50 Comment :
' oK.
cc
" Retsrition 3 Yeur Sacurity Gra
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INDERJIT SINGH/LGEIL REF - Quality Management(inderjit.singh@lge.com)

From: Instech £ngineers [instech_engineers@yahoo.comj]

Sent: Friday, June 23, 2017 12:13 PM

To! INDERJIT SINGH/LGEIL REF - Quality Management{inderjit. singh@lge.com)
Cc: MADHWA NAND/LGEIL WMC - SVC({madhwa.nand@Ige.com)

Subject: Re: Digital torque wrench

INS-TECH ENGINEER’S Ouotation|  ITE/Q/17-
2/63, Lalita Park Laxmi Nagar Delhi-110092, Mob: |y, 18/0261/1
0810945108 _
Ph. 22048430, Fax: 22048447 E-Mall: Pate: 22™ June, 2017

To: :
ILG Electronics India P Ltd. ind M. Inderjit Singh (QA-R)

ttn:
[Plot No-51, Udyeg Vihar
. A ob:
IGreater Noida, UP
ali
Dear Sir,
As per your inquiry, we are pleased to quote our lowest rates for measuring Instruments as
following:
Sri | Description Size / Range Make | Model Rate
(Rs.)
Digital Torgue 100-500kgf.cm, LC: e ICEMSONY
1. E! Tohnich
Wrench 0.5kgf.cm onmicht 78500.00
Terms & Conditions:
Sales Tax CST ‘@ 5% or 2% against Form C. (GST will applicable from 1* July
2017 @ 18%)
Payment Terms 10{% Advance with PO.
PF & Freight ExtraRs .......... /- will be charged or Nil if it will be collected from
our office .
Delivery Period Ex Stock. {Subject to prior Sale}
Validity: Quotation valid for i 5 Day's
. Specilications & Standard Accessorles strictly as per CEM's catalogue enly, If required, optional
accessories will be charged extra and you are requested to choose the same as per your requirement &
ask for the prices..
. Any terms & conditions reflect in the PO, which is not mutuaily agreed, will require an
amendment...
For any further information & clarification, plcase feel free to contact us.
Thanking you & awaiting your valued PO.
For INS-TECH ENGINEERS
Satish Shukla{9810545108)

Thanks & regards,
Satish Shukia (9810945108}
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INS-TECH ENGINEER'S
2163, Lalita Park, Laxmi Nagar
Deihi-110092. Ph: 22048430, 22048431
Mail: satish@@instechengineers.com
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On Friday, June 23, 2017 12:00 PM, iNDERJIT SINGH <inderjit.singh@lge.com> wrote:

Dear Mr. Shukia,
Please offer us your best possible price considering our long term reiationship.

Payment term will be LG standard payment term of 30 days.

Regards,

it Singf

QA Part Reliability Lab

LG Electronics India Pvt. Ltd. | Plot No. 51 | Udyog Vihar | Surajpur Kasna Road |
Greater Noida - 201306 (UP)
Contact # : +91-9953555041 | E-mail : inderjit.singh@lge.com |

I'm very proud of being a Global Production Office member of |

dLG

YEARS

ﬁ(gdhgﬂn%mé

From: instech Engineers [mailto:instech_engineers@yahoo.com|

Sent: Friday, June 02, 2017 3:00 PM

To: INDERJIT SiNGH/LGEIL REF - Quality Management(inderjit. singh@ige.com)
Cc: MADHWA NAND/LGEIL WMC - SVC(madhwa.nand@lge.com)

Subject: Re: Digital torque wrench






INS-TECH ENGINEER’S ITE/Q/17-18/0261

Quotation
/63, Lalita Park Laxmi Nagar Delhi-110092, No

ob: 9810945108
h. 22048430, Fax: 22048447 E-Mail: Date: 2" June, 2017

Ta:
[LG Electronics India P Ltd. ing Lm_ Inderjit Singh (QA-R)

ttn;
[Plot No-51, Udyog Vibar P'
ob:
Greater Noida, UP }“
ail
Dear Sir,

As per your inguiry, we are pleased to quote our lowest rates for measuring Instruments as
following:

Srl | Description Size / Range Make Model Rate {Rs.)
Digital Tarque 100-500kgf.em, LC: .. CEMSON3

L. Tohnich
Wrench 0.5kgfem onnich) 79000.00

Terms & Conditions:

Sales Tax CST @ 5% or 2% against Form C.

Payment Terms 100% Advance with PO,

PF & Freight ExtraRs ........... #~ will be charged or Nil if it will be collected from

our office .
Delivery Periad Ex Stock. (Subject 1o prior Sale)
Validity: Quotation vahid for 15 Day's

. Specifications & Standard Accessories strictly as per OEM s eatalogue only. [f required, optional
accessories will be charged extra and you are requested to choose the samce as per your requirement & ask
{nr the prices..

. Any terms & conditions reflect in the PO, which is not mutuaily agreed. will require an
amendment...

For any further information & clarification, please feel free to contact us.

Thanking you & awaiting your valued PO,

For INS-TECH ENGINEERS

Satish Shukla{9810945i08)

Thanks & regards,
Satish Shukia (5810945108)

INS-TECH ENGINEER'S

2/83, Lalita Park, Laxmi Nagar
Delhi-110092. Ph: 22048430, 22048431
Mail: gatish@instechengineers.com
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On Thursday, June 1, 2017 2:48 PM, INDERJIT SINGH <inderijit.singh@Ige.com> wrote:

Dear Mr. Shukia,

As discussed, please submit your proposal for digital torque wrench with range upto 500Kgem.

Regards,
QA Part Reliability Lab
LG Electronics India Pvt. Ltd. | Plot No. 51 | Udyog Vihar | Surajpur Kasna Road |

Greater Noida - 201306 (UP)
Contact # . +91-9953555041 | E-mail : inderjit.singh@lge.com |

'm very proud of being a Global Production Office member of |

PLG

YEARS

’@gdt.gre&%mé
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